Directional Control Valves
Accessories
2-111
Access02.indd 27.07.22
Catalogue MSG11-3500/UK
Parker Hannifin Corporation
2
Plugs

Valve
series Material
Order code for valve size
D1 D3 D31 D4 D8 D9 D11
D**W
Solenoid
NBR SK-D1VW-N-91 SK-D3W-N-30  – SK-
D41VW-N-91
SK-
D81VW-N-91
SK-
D91VW-N-91
SK-
D111VW-N-91
FPM SK-D1VW-V-91 SK-D3W-V-30 – SK-
D41VW-V-91
SK-
D81VW-V-91
SK-
D91VW-V-91
SK-
D111VW-V-91
D*DW
Solenoid
NBR  – SK-D31DW-
N-91
 –
FPM SK-D31DW-
V-91
D*NW
Solenoid
NBR SK-D31NW-
N-91
FPM SK-D31NW-
V-91
D**P Hydr.
NBR – SK-D3DP-N-35  – SK-
D41VW-N-91 – SK-
D91VW-N-91
SK-
D111VW-N-91
FPM – SK-D3DP-V-35  – SK-
D41VW-V-91 – SK-
D91VW-V-91
SK-
D111VW-V-91
D1VP*90
Hydr.
NBR SK-D1VP-N-87
–
FPM SK-D1VP-V-87
D1VP*4L
Hydr.
NBR SK-D1VP-
N4L-91
FPM SK-D1VP-
V4L-91
D*L/LB
Hand lever
NBR SK-D1VL-N-91 SK-D3DL-N-35  – SK-D4L-N-91  – SK-D9L-N-91  –
FPM SK-D1VL-V-91 SK-D3DL-V-35  – SK-D4L-V-91  – SK-D9L-V-91  –
Directional Control Valves
Accessories
2-114
Access02.indd 27.07.22